## Ithaca Yacht Club Slip Rental Agreement

This is your Ithaca Yacht Club Slip Rental Agreement. You will receive a separate invoice for the summer's slip dues. For the schedule of harbor dues, see the IYC website: https://ithacayachtclub.wildapricot.org/Harbors-and-Docks.

Please note that if payment is not received by March 1st, your slip may be offered to someone on the waiting list. Club membership dues must be paid before occupying your slip. No boat will be allowed in the marina until the rental and all associated fees are paid and proof of insurance provided.

Return a copy of this agreement, proof of at least \$300,000 in liability insurance (e.g., a certificate of insurance), and payment of the slip rental amount to: IYC, 410 East Upland Road, Ithaca, NY 14850. Payment by check, rather than credit card, saves the club a considerable service charge.

Please complete the information on the next page, so that we may keep our records up to date.

If you have any questions, please contact the Harbormaster at Harbormaster@IthacaYC.org or the Business Office at BusinessOffice@IthacaYC.org, (607)272-5550.

## I understand and agree that:

The Ithaca Yacht Club (IYC), its Officers, Board of Directors, members and employees shall not be liable for any damage arising from personal injury or property damages sustained by the above named members, in, on, or about the premises owned or operated by the Ithaca Yacht Club, Inc. resulting from or arising out of the use of mooring, storage or locker facilities and/or equipment of the Ithaca Yacht Club, Inc., including any claims for personal injury or property damages resulting from or arising out of the negligence of any other persons present on said premises.

It is specifically understood that any inspection of docks, moorings or storage areas by the Ithaca Yacht Club, Inc., its agents, or employees shall be for the protection of other members' boats and equipment and shall not be interpreted to mean that the Ithaca Yacht Club, Inc., its Officers, Board of Directors, Members, or employees accept any responsibility for the use or misuse of said docks, moorings or storage areas. Members are encouraged to make periodic inspections of their own docks, mooring equipment and storage areas and are expected to obtain their own hull insurance coverage.

I will follow the rules and regulations set forth by the Ithaca Yacht Club regarding use of Club facilities and the payment of all fees associated with my use of IYC Facilities.

Signed:

## **Marina Information Sheet**

Slip Holder's Name:		Email address:	
Home Address:			
Phone(s):			
Boat Name:		Make:	
Color:		Registration number	:
Boat length:		Boat beam:	
Boat draft:		Boat lift dimensions:	
Type (select one of the following):			
[] Power	[] Sail	[] Boat lift	[ ] Jet ski
Assigned slip:		Electric power (110 volt or 220 volt):	

For the current season, select one of the following:

- [] I will occupy my assigned slip. Please let the Harbormaster know as soon as possible if you are not planning to renew, so that your slip can be reassigned.
- [] I would like the Harbormaster to sublet my slip. I understand that if I want to retain right of refusal to this slip in subsequent years, I must pay all fees prior to February 1st. If the Harbormaster is able to sublet the slip, I will be reimbursed. Only the Harbormaster may sublet slips.
- [] I am interested in transferring to a different size slip. I recognize that I must send a separate letter to the Harbormaster requesting transfer before I am placed on the transfer priority list.